Percent of Medicare Eligible in Oklahoma enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adair OK Non-micro 3,917 5.2% 5.2% 3.4% 1.5% 0.3%
Alfalfa OK Non-micro 1,200 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Atoka OK Non-micro 2,758 4.9% 4.9% 4.4% 0.0% 0.5%
Beaver OK Non-micro 935 3.4% 3.4% 1.4% 0.0% 2.0%
Beckham OK Non-micro 3,455 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Blaine OK Non-micro 2,015 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Bryan OK Micro 7,795 3.8% 3.8% 3.3% 0.0% 0.5%
Caddo OK  Non-micro 5,430 2.8% 2.8% 2.5% 0.0% 0.3%
Canadian OK  Metro 15,292 21.1% 21.0% 0.6% 18.0% 2.4%
Carter OK  Micro 9,236 6.5% 6.5% 3.7% 0.7% 2.1%
Cherokee OK Micro 7,848 7.5% 6.7% 6.3% 0.0% 0.4%
Choctaw OK  Non-micro 3,443 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Cimarron OK Non-micro 614 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cleveland OK  Metro 32,875 15.1% 15.1% 0.3% 12.1% 2.6%
Coal OK Non-micro 1,117 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Comanche OK  Metro 15,703 2.6% 2.6% 0.9% 0.0% 1.6%
Cotton OK Non-micro 1,226 3.3% 3.3% 1.7% 0.0% 1.5%
Craig OK Non-micro 3,312 8.4% 8.4% 4.7% 0.0% 3.7%
Creek OK  Metro 13,295 32.2% 32.2% 1.8% 25.4% 5.1%
Custer OK Non-micro 4,151 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Delaware OK Non-micro 8,975 9.6% 9.6% 0.4% 2.7% 6.5%
Dewey OK  Non-micro 1,032 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellis OK  Non-micro 860 4.2% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2%
Garfield OK  Micro 11,054 3.7% 3.7% 0.9% 0.0% 2.8%
Garvin OK Non-micro 5,904 7.8% 7.8% 5.7% 0.0% 2.1%
Grady OK  Metro 8,619 8.9% 8.9% 0.2% 3.8% 4.9%
Grant OK Non-micro 1,014 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Greer OK Non-micro 1,310 3.3% 3.3% 2.1% 0.0% 1.2%
Harmon OK Non-micro 594 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Harper OK Non-micro 718 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Haskell OK Non-micro 2,927 5.9% 5.3% 2.9% 2.0% 0.4%

Page 1 of 3



Hughes
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnston
Kay
Kingfisher
Kiowa
Latimer

Le Flore
Lincoln
Logan
Love
Major
Marshall
Mayes
McClain
McCurtain
Mclintosh
Murray
Muskogee
Noble
Nowata
Okfuskee
Oklahoma
Okmulgee
Osage
Ottawa
Pawnee
Payne
Pittsburg
Pontotoc
Pottawatomie
Pushmataha
Roger Mills

Rogers

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

OK

Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Metro

3,129
3,974
1,448
2,284
9,547
2,606
2,183
2,339
9,889
6,408
6,326
1,957
1,597
3,467
7,946
5,702
6,761
5,823
2,805
13,797
2,227
2,339
2,396
105,762
8,164
7,958
7,371
3,402
9,907
9,157
7,026
12,843
2,870
724

14,041

5.8%
1.4%
1.7%
2.5%
8.6%
6.9%
2.9%
4.5%
11.7%
12.8%
11.1%
2.4%
0.9%
3.7%
10.7%
6.9%
7.6%
6.2%
6.1%
5.5%
2.3%
6.8%
6.0%
19.7%
8.6%
17.7%
6.2%
8.5%
1.2%
5.6%
3.9%
13.4%
6.0%
0.0%

28.8%

5.8%
1.4%
1.7%
2.5%
8.5%
6.9%
2.9%
4.5%
11.5%
12.8%
11.1%
2.4%
0.9%
3.7%
10.7%
6.9%
7.6%
6.2%
6.1%
5.5%
2.3%
6.8%
6.0%
19.6%
8.6%
17.7%
6.2%
8.5%
1.2%
5.4%
3.9%
13.4%
6.0%
0.0%

28.8%

4.2%
1.4%
1.7%
2.5%
4.8%
6.9%
1.8%
4.0%
3.8%
0.3%
2.2%
2.4%
0.9%
2.6%
2.4%
1.0%
5.4%
5.6%
4.8%
0.6%
2.3%
5.3%
6.0%
0.5%
0.4%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
3.5%
1.3%
5.6%
0.0%

1.5%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
5.5%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
1.2%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
16.9%
0.0%
13.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.4%
0.0%
0.0%

23.3%

1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
1.1%
0.5%
3.9%
6.9%
5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
3.7%
4.8%
0.4%
0.6%
1.3%
4.9%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
2.2%
8.3%
4.6%
4.2%
8.5%
1.2%
1.8%
0.4%
2.7%
0.4%
0.0%

4.0%

Page 2 of 3



Seminole OK Non-micro 5,101 8.3% 8.3% 1.9% 3.7% 2.7%

Sequoyah OK Metro 8,507 12.4% 12.4% 0.0% 5.7% 6.8%
Stephens OK Micro 9,227 9.1% 9.1% 4.8% 0.2% 4.1%
Texas OK  Micro 2,352 3.8% 3.8% 0.9% 0.0% 2.8%
Tillman OK Non-micro 1,694 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Tulsa OK  Metro 90,656 29.6% 29.6% 1.2% 24.8% 3.6%
Wagoner OK Metro 10,970 30.8% 30.8% 1.6% 24.5% 4.7%
Washington OK Micro 10,714 6.6% 6.6% 2.3% 2.5% 1.9%
Washita OK Non-micro 2,140 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Woods OK  Non-micro 1,608 5.0% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Woodward OK Micro 3,322 3.7% 3.7% 3.4% 0.0% 0.3%
Total* 621,090 14.5% 14.5% 1.7% 10.0% 2.8%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



