County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adair	OK	Non-micro	3,917	5.2%	5.2%	3.4%	1.5%	0.3%
Alfalfa	ОК	Non-micro	1,200	2.4%	2.4%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Atoka	ОК	Non-micro	2,758	4.9%	4.9%	4.4%	0.0%	0.5%
Beaver	ОК	Non-micro	935	3.4%	3.4%	1.4%	0.0%	2.0%
Beckham	ОК	Non-micro	3,455	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Blaine	ОК	Non-micro	2,015	4.2%	4.2%	4.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Bryan	ОК	Micro	7,795	3.8%	3.8%	3.3%	0.0%	0.5%
Caddo	OK	Non-micro	5,430	2.8%	2.8%	2.5%	0.0%	0.3%
Canadian	ОК	Metro	15,292	21.1%	21.0%	0.6%	18.0%	2.4%
Carter	ОК	Micro	9,236	6.5%	6.5%	3.7%	0.7%	2.1%
Cherokee	ОК	Micro	7,848	7.5%	6.7%	6.3%	0.0%	0.4%
Choctaw	ОК	Non-micro	3,443	3.5%	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Cimarron	ОК	Non-micro	614	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Cleveland	ОК	Metro	32,875	15.1%	15.1%	0.3%	12.1%	2.6%
Coal	ОК	Non-micro	1,117	4.0%	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Comanche	ОК	Metro	15,703	2.6%	2.6%	0.9%	0.0%	1.6%
Cotton	ОК	Non-micro	1,226	3.3%	3.3%	1.7%	0.0%	1.5%
Craig	ОК	Non-micro	3,312	8.4%	8.4%	4.7%	0.0%	3.7%
Creek	ОК	Metro	13,295	32.2%	32.2%	1.8%	25.4%	5.1%
Custer	ОК	Non-micro	4,151	3.7%	3.7%	3.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Delaware	ОК	Non-micro	8,975	9.6%	9.6%	0.4%	2.7%	6.5%
Dewey	ОК	Non-micro	1,032	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ellis	ОК	Non-micro	860	4.2%	4.2%	0.0%	0.0%	4.2%
Garfield	ОК	Micro	11,054	3.7%	3.7%	0.9%	0.0%	2.8%
Garvin	ОК	Non-micro	5,904	7.8%	7.8%	5.7%	0.0%	2.1%
Grady	ОК	Metro	8,619	8.9%	8.9%	0.2%	3.8%	4.9%
Grant	ОК	Non-micro	1,014	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Greer	OK	Non-micro	1,310	3.3%	3.3%	2.1%	0.0%	1.2%
Harmon	ОК	Non-micro	594	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Harper	ОК	Non-micro	718	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Haskell	ОК	Non-micro	2,927	5.9%	5.3%	2.9%	2.0%	0.4%

Hughes	OK	Non-micro	3,129	5.8%	5.8%	4.2%	0.0%	1.6%
Jackson	OK	Micro	3,974	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Jefferson	OK	Non-micro	1,448	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Johnston	ОК	Non-micro	2,284	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Kay	OK	Micro	9,547	8.6%	8.5%	4.8%	0.0%	3.6%
Kingfisher	OK	Non-micro	2,606	6.9%	6.9%	6.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Kiowa	OK	Non-micro	2,183	2.9%	2.9%	1.8%	0.0%	1.1%
Latimer	OK	Non-micro	2,339	4.5%	4.5%	4.0%	0.0%	0.5%
Le Flore	OK	Metro	9,889	11.7%	11.5%	3.8%	3.8%	3.9%
Lincoln	ОК	Metro	6,408	12.8%	12.8%	0.3%	5.5%	6.9%
Logan	OK	Metro	6,326	11.1%	11.1%	2.2%	3.4%	5.5%
Love	OK	Micro	1,957	2.4%	2.4%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Major	OK	Non-micro	1,597	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Marshall	OK	Non-micro	3,467	3.7%	3.7%	2.6%	0.0%	1.1%
Mayes	OK	Non-micro	7,946	10.7%	10.7%	2.4%	4.5%	3.7%
McClain	OK	Metro	5,702	6.9%	6.9%	1.0%	1.2%	4.8%
McCurtain	OK	Non-micro	6,761	7.6%	7.6%	5.4%	1.8%	0.4%
McIntosh	ОК	Non-micro	5,823	6.2%	6.2%	5.6%	0.0%	0.6%
Murray	OK	Non-micro	2,805	6.1%	6.1%	4.8%	0.0%	1.3%
Muskogee	OK	Micro	13,797	5.5%	5.5%	0.6%	0.0%	4.9%
Noble	OK	Non-micro	2,227	2.3%	2.3%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Nowata	OK	Non-micro	2,339	6.8%	6.8%	5.3%	0.0%	1.5%
Okfuskee	OK	Non-micro	2,396	6.0%	6.0%	6.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Oklahoma	OK	Metro	105,762	19.7%	19.6%	0.5%	16.9%	2.2%
Okmulgee	OK	Metro	8,164	8.6%	8.6%	0.4%	0.0%	8.3%
Osage	ОК	Metro	7,958	17.7%	17.7%	0.0%	13.0%	4.6%
Ottawa	OK	Micro	7,371	6.2%	6.2%	1.7%	0.3%	4.2%
Pawnee	ОК	Metro	3,402	8.5%	8.5%	0.0%	0.0%	8.5%
Payne	OK	Micro	9,907	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%	1.2%
Pittsburg	ОК	Micro	9,157	5.6%	5.4%	3.6%	0.0%	1.8%
Pontotoc	ОК	Micro	7,026	3.9%	3.9%	3.5%	0.0%	0.4%
Pottawatomie	ОК	Micro	12,843	13.4%	13.4%	1.3%	9.4%	2.7%
Pushmataha	ОК	Non-micro	2,870	6.0%	6.0%	5.6%	0.0%	0.4%
Roger Mills	ОК	Non-micro	724	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Rogers	ОК	Metro	14,041	28.8%	28.8%	1.5%	23.3%	4.0%

Seminole	OK	Non-micro	5,101	8.3%	8.3%	1.9%	3.7%	2.7%
Sequoyah	ОК	Metro	8,507	12.4%	12.4%	0.0%	5.7%	6.8%
Stephens	ОК	Micro	9,227	9.1%	9.1%	4.8%	0.2%	4.1%
Texas	ОК	Micro	2,352	3.8%	3.8%	0.9%	0.0%	2.8%
Tillman	ОК	Non-micro	1,694	2.8%	2.8%	2.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Tulsa	ОК	Metro	90,656	29.6%	29.6%	1.2%	24.8%	3.6%
Wagoner	ОК	Metro	10,970	30.8%	30.8%	1.6%	24.5%	4.7%
Washington	OK	Micro	10,714	6.6%	6.6%	2.3%	2.5%	1.9%
Washita	ОК	Non-micro	2,140	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Woods	ОК	Non-micro	1,608	5.0%	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Woodward	OK	Micro	3,322	3.7%	3.7%	3.4%	0.0%	0.3%
Total*			621,090	14.5%	14.5%	1.7%	10.0%	2.8%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/